FORM PTO~1595	04-24-2003	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
Office			r atom and traudiliark
		NII NLY	0
ME03-001	102430144		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner		record the attached original do	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4.16.03	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
MUTHUSAMY KUMARASAMY KUMAR S/O KRISHNASAMY M.		Name: Agency For Sci Research	ence, Technology And
.dditional name(s) or conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes X N		
		Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merger		11 Science Park Road #01-01/03 The Alpha, Singapore Science Park II, Singapore 117684	
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	Singapore 117004	
other			
Execution Date: <u>4/15/03</u>		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes X
A	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: GEORGE O. SAILE 	ailed:	6. Total no. of applications	and patents involved:: 1
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
		Enclosed	
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVI	ENUE	X Authorized to be	charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State:			er: <u>19-0033</u> page if paying by deposit account
03 ECHIPER 00000302 190033 1041731	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
21 40.00 CH	1		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document	belief the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true co
STEPHEN B. ACKER	RMAN X	1/	4/16/03
Name of Person Signing	- L	Signature	Date
Ç Ç		-	
			DATENT

REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0490

IME03-001	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:					
MUTHUSAMY KUMARASAMY RAJA Type or prim name of ASSIGNOR	NUNTHA KUMAR S/O KRISHNASAMY MANIAM Type of print name of ASSIGNOR				
BLK 715, Clementi West Street 2, #05-87 Address	BLK 254, Compassvale Road, #16-700 Addrese				
Singapore 120715 Singapore	Singapore 540254 Singapore				
Indja Nationalily	Singapore Nationality				
ASSIGNEE:					
Agency for Science, Technology and Rese 10 Science Park Road #01-01/03 The Alpha Singapore Science Park II Singapore 117684 Nationality	erch .				
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete of	ne of the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest					
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
x and in all foreign countries					
and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					

Variable Gain Low Noise Amplifier

PATENT REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0491

, .	110 -44-1 111-4 11-4				
(a)					
(p)	U.S. patent application executed on				
(c)	U.S. application serial no.				
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued			
4	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)				
(e)	(e) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority				
	inuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, an	r sald invention by the above application or any d as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.					
may or pr any a appli or de	nent facts and documents relating to said invention be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will				
-	(Date of				
WAF	RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of exec	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) 15 / 04 / 03			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information					
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on			
		behalf of ASSIGNOR			
		Title			
	•	ent is nountzed or logalized then it will only be prime stole evidence (35 USC			
	201). Use neen page if notarization is desired.	Notarization of Legalization Page Added.			

end which is found in

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0492